
12,668 sq. ft.

PR
IV
AT
E 
AL
LE
Y 
(2
0'
 R
/W
)

CO
LEM

AN
 H
ILL

 D
RIV

E 
(50

' R
/W
)

19'-6
 1

/2
"

19'-6
 1

/2
"

7
7
'-6"

N
O
R
T
H

MAIN

HOUSE

DRIVEWAY

106

30

29

28

C20 N23°21'48"E 12.97 53.06

C21 N44°57'45"E 30.21 37.00

CURVE TABLE

CURVE BEARING DIST. RADIUS

0.29 ACRES

18' 
SET

BAC
K L

INE

3' 
SE
TB
AC
K 
LIN
E

10' 
POR

CH 
SET

BAC
K L

INE

S35°
51'39"E      151.49'

S35°
51'39"E      152.66'

92.66'

60.00'

79
.5
7'

S5
4°
08
'2
1"
W

39.
95'N6

9°
03'

27"
E

C
2
0

C
21

S
H
E
E
T
 
 
T
IT
L
E

19 MAR. 20202019120.00

DATE

P
R
O
J
E
C
T
 
 
N
A
M
E

permission of the Architect.

Architect and may not be copied
or reproduced without the written

PROJECT NO.

REPRODUCTION RESTRICTION
This drawing is the property of the

SHEET  NO.

N
O
T 
R
E
LE
AS
E
D
 
FO
R
 
C
O
N
ST
R
U
C
TI
O
N

L
O
T
 
#
2
9
 
C
A
R
R
IN
G
T
O
N
 
-
 
S
P
A
R
T
A
N
B
U
R
G
, 
S
C

F
O
R
 
J
.D
.A
. 
IN
C
.

D
AT
E

R
E
V.
N
O
.
D
E
SC
R
IP
TI
O
N

S
E
A
L

(7
70
) 
4 5
7-

44
95

43
89
 
SH

E
LB
O
R
N
E
 
D
R
IV
E
, 
 
D
U
N
W
O
O
D
Y
, 
G
E
O
R
G
IA

30
33
8-

6 6
15

i
c
o
s
s

S
T

C
E

T

s
e
t

a
t
s
e

W
&
A I

H
C

R
A

A-0

C
O
V
E
R
 
&
 
P
E
R
S
P
E
C
T
IV
E
S

A-0

1 FRONT PERSPECTIVE
A-0

2 REAR PERSPECTIVE

4389 SHELBORNE DR.

DUNWOODY, GA 30338

ARCHITECT OF RECORD:  STEPHEN B. WEST

PHONE: 770-457-4495

E-MAIL: steve@westarchitects.com

WEST & ASSOCIATES, ARCHITECTSARCHITECT:

LOT #29 CARRINGTON FOR JDA, INC.

DRAWING INDEX

SHT. # DESCRIPTION

A-2

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

ELEVATIONS

A-1 ELEVATIONS

A-3 TERRACE LEVEL PLAN

A-0 COVER SHEET, PERSPECTIVES, & SITE PLAN

A-6 N/A

A-5 SECOND FLOOR PLAN

A-4

A-7 N/A

Spartanburg Building Codes

- 2015 International Building Code (Commercial Buildings)
- 2015 International Fire Code (Commercial Buildings)
- 2015 International Plumbing Code (Commercial Buildings)
- 2015 International Mechanical Code (Commercial Buildings)
- 2015 International Fuel Code (Commercial Buildings)
- 2015 International One/Two Family Dwelling Code (Residential Only)
- 2006 Property Maintenance Code (Existing Housing and Property)
- 2014 National Electrical Code NEC
- 2009 International Energy Code

1.  CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL PLANS & SITE CONDITIONS PRIOR TO STARTING ANY PORTION OF THE WORK.  NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO STARTING ANY WORK IN THE AFFECTED
AREA.

2.  CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE TO REMOVE ALL DEBRIS FROM THE SITE AND PROPERLY DISPOSE OF ALL DEBRIS.

3.  CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING ALL REQUIRED BUILDING PERMITS AND INSPECTIONS.

4.  CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN A CLEAN AND SAFE SITE. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SAFETY MEASURES.

5.  CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING A STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

6.  PROVIDE FLASHING ABOVE AND BELOW ALL OPENINGS.

7.  ALL MANUFACTURED JOISTS AND TRUSSES TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS - MANUFACTURER TO PROVIDE COMPLETE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

8.  ALL STUDS TO BE "STUD" GRADE SPF

9.  ALL OTHER FRAMING TO BE #2 SPF OR SYP

10.  ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED (HARDWIRED) IN SUCH A MANNER THAT THE ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE ALL OTHER ALARMS & EACH WITH A BATTERY BACKUP.

11.  REFER IRC 2015 TABLE R602.3(1) &  R602.3(2) FOR FASTENING SCHEDULE

12.  REFER IRC 2015 TABLE R602.7(1), R602.7(2), & R602.7(3) FOR HEADER SPANS

13.  REFER IRC 2015 TABLE R703.8.3.1 FOR ALLOWABLE SPANS FOR LINTELS SUPPORTING MASONRY VENEER

14.  REFER IRC 2015 R507 FOR DECK DESIGN

GENERAL NOTES

PROJECT:
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UP

WH

FD

22'-11" X 22'-0"

2-CAR

GARAGE

14'-0" X 16'-8"

FUTURE

BEDROOM
UNFINISHED

UNFINISHED

MECHANICAL

FUTURE

W.I.C.

FUTURE

BATH

PORCH
16'-6" X 22'-5"

1.  9'-0" HIGH FOUNDATION WALLS;

NOMINAL 10" THICK

2.  ALL STUD WALLS ARE 2X5-1/2"

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

3.  ALL EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR

DOORS AND CASED OPENINGS ARE

6'-8" HIGH UNLESS NOTED

OTHERWISE.

4.  ALL CONCRETE SLAB TO BE 4"

THICK 3000 PSI FIBER REINFORCED

CONCRETE OR 6X6 10/10 W.W.F. W/

6 MIL. VAPOR RETARDANT AND 4"

GRANULAR BASE ON WELL

COMPACTED SOIL.

5. ALL WINDOW & SLIDING DOOR

DESIGNATIONS ARE TYPICAL SIZES

PRODUCED BY MOST WINDOW AND

DOOR MANUFACTURERS.  SUBMIT TO

ARCHITECT ALL ACTUAL

MANUFACTURERS DESIGNATIONS

FOR REVIEW FOR COMPLIANCE WITH

THE DESIGN INTENT.

BUILDING AREA

GENERAL NOTES

2074 SQ. FT. - FIRST FLOOR (HEATED)

3091 SQ. FT. - TOTAL (HEATED)

1017 SQ. FT. - SECOND FLOOR (HEATED)
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 1/4" = 1'-0"A-3

1 TERRACE LEVEL PLAN



UP
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DN
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PORCH
25'-6" X 8'-0"

PORCH
16'-6" X 22'-5"

DINING
ROOM
16'-0" X 13'-0"

STUDY
14'-7" X 15'-7"

FOYER
8'-6" X 17'-4"

PANTRY
7'-3" X 6'-0"
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BUTLER'S
PANTRY
5'-11" X 6'-0"
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19'-0" X 19'-1"

BREAKFAST
10'-10" X 15'-0"
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LAUNDRY
6'-0" X 6'-0"
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MASTER
BEDROOM
14'-0" X 15'-9"

HALL

HALL
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8'-10" X 8'-11"

BATH
8'-10" X 14'-11" + BAY

1.  ALL STUDS ARE 2X4 UNLESS

NOTED OTHERWISE.

2.  ALL EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR

DOORS AND CASED OPENINGS ARE

6'-8" HIGH UNLESS NOTED

OTHERWISE.

3.  ALL FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS ARE

9'-1" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4. ALL WINDOW & SLIDING DOOR

DESIGNATIONS ARE TYPICAL SIZES

PRODUCED BY MOST WINDOW AND

DOOR MANUFACTURERS.  SUBMIT TO

ARCHITECT ALL ACTUAL

MANUFACTURERS DESIGNATIONS

FOR REVIEW FOR COMPLIANCE WITH

THE DESIGN INTENT.

BUILDING AREA

GENERAL NOTES

2074 SQ. FT. - FIRST FLOOR (HEATED)

3091 SQ. FT. - TOTAL (HEATED)

1017 SQ. FT. - SECOND FLOOR (HEATED)
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DN

BEDROOM #2
14'-7" X 13'-7" + BAY

BEDROOM #3
13'-0" X 13'-7"

BEDROOM #4
13'-0" X 14'-0"

LOFT
11'-5" X 16'-4"

BATH
11'-5" X 5'-0"

BATH
9'-3" X 5'-0"

ATTIC

STORAGE

W.I.C.
4'-8" X 5'-0"

W.I.C.
5'-0" X 5'-0"

W.I.C.
4'-9" X 6'-0"

LINEN

1.  ALL STUDS ARE 2X4 UNLESS

NOTED OTHERWISE.

2.  ALL EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR

DOORS AND CASED OPENINGS ARE

6'-8" HIGH UNLESS NOTED

OTHERWISE.

3.  ALL SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS

ARE 9'-1" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4. ALL WINDOW & SLIDING DOOR

DESIGNATIONS ARE TYPICAL SIZES

PRODUCED BY MOST WINDOW AND

DOOR MANUFACTURERS.  SUBMIT TO

ARCHITECT ALL ACTUAL

MANUFACTURERS DESIGNATIONS FOR

REVIEW FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE

DESIGN INTENT.

BUILDING AREA

GENERAL NOTES

2074 SQ. FT. - FIRST FLOOR (HEATED)

3091 SQ. FT. - TOTAL (HEATED)

1017 SQ. FT. - SECOND FLOOR (HEATED)
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1 SECOND FLOOR PLAN


